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SCHEDULE OF FEES 
 
To register a child there is a non-refundable registration fee of £100 per child. 
 
Termly fees for the academic year 2021-2022 
 
Nursery 
Morning session                          £3,060 
Full-Day session                          £5,020 
 
Upper School 
Reception, Year1 and Year2       £5,310 
 
 
Deposits 
On the acceptance of a place at the Nursery or Upper School, an acceptance 
deposit equivalent to one term’s fees will be payable. This will be at the fee level 
prevailing at the time of offer and will relate to the session a child is joining. On 
joining the school £2,000 of the acceptance deposit will be held until the child’s final 
term and the balance will be offset against the first term’s fees. 
 
In Year1 and Year 2, children will have violin lessons. There is no additional charge 
for the lessons but there is a hire charge for the instrument. This is currently £60 per 
annum and will be charged on the Autumn fee note. 
 
Breakfast and After School Clubs, which are optional, are held for pupils from Pre-
Reception to Year 2 and these will be charged separately each term. Costs for after 
school clubs are £120/term and £5/morning for breakfast club. 
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